PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rocky Anthony Fernandez	05/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XIUS Corp. fka Cellular Express, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 Trade Center, Suite 2890	
City:	Woburn	
State/Country:	Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12705696
Application Number:	12899714
Application Number:	12908912
PCT Number:	US1024242
PCT Number:	US1052416
PCT Number:	US1053465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)904-5601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7819045258
Email: tbass@xius.com

Correspondent Name: XIUS Corp. fka Cellular Express, Inc. Address Line 1: 400 Trade Center, Suite 2890

Address Line 2: Attn: Timothy Bass

Address Line 4: Woburn, MASSACHUSETTS 01801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FERNANDEZ ASSIGNMENT

PATENT
REEL: 026224 FRAME: 0937

\$240.00 12705696

501520522

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy Bass	
source=Assignment form_AP application_4.	tachments: 3 Assignment form_AP application_4.30_signed#page1.tif Assignment form_AP application_4.30_signed#page2.tif Assignment form_AP application_4.30_signed#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026224 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Sunny Ramaswamy DeWakar, residing at 1601 King James Place Alexandria Virginia 22304, USA, and

Rocky Anthony Fernandez, residing at #102 Dosti Apartments, Nadkarni Marg (Extn.), Wadala East, Mumbai 400037, INDIA

hereby sell and assign to CELLULAR EXPRESS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 400 Trade Center, Suite 2890, Woburn, MA 01801, formerly of 100 Crosby Drive, Suite 201, Bedford, MA 01730, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention(s) in

Integrated System and Method for Enabling Mobile Commerce Transactions using Contactless Identity Modules in Mobile Handsets

and the United States Letters Patent therefor filed on and the United States Letters Patent therefor filed on February 16,2009, and assigned application number 61152731 (provisional patent application) and on February 15, 2010, and assigned application number 12705696 (non-provisional utility patent application), and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said CELLULAR EXPRESS, INC., will execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said CELLULAR EXPRESS, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to CELLULAR EXPRESS, INC., its successors and assigns.

	Date:
ocky Apthony Fernandez	
	Date:
(itness (signature)	
Vitness (please print name)	
•	general se en la grande de la companya de la compa Na companya de la co

PATENT REEL: 026224 FRAME: 0941